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REQUEST FoR PRESEAT 0P CRATIONAL b A tems
STATHNS OFf SUBJECY - fci7oa Fere ws.
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_/’ 40{ ans :/I B ) T
FOM  : Chief, CI/Gperational Approval and Suppon Divisica
SUBJECT ¢

ﬂuggts £ DAVIS

iinas s B 02 v iaras L it

1. A review of the files of CI1/0A is being made for the wrpoeo of retiring files
on covert peraonnel who;

q‘f No longar are deing uud.

(b} Do not. satisfy the uqulmenu for operational approval;
{e) Are of no further interest to the office of orlglml roquon.

e. CIIOA records indicate t.ho ‘subje3t has been of interest to you
since Y, K-} : - fors MaApPpinG werr K

perational use. .

(o} tnfomt.lonll purposes ' - . S

3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present operational estatus of
lubjoet, using the bottom of this form for your comment.

4+ If no answer is received from you witiin 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you

lro no longer interested in the subject and will retire the fne nithout further -
notiﬂouion to you.
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e ) STATUS OF SUBJECY CIYT T s /
. X prg _,‘=- P 4 /.-A’ / ’ ;
n ° .'. }-’/ L gty L T d e ,/ / V4
FRoM . : Chief, CI/Opo;ui_oul Approval aad Support Divisicn
SUBECT ¢ —r PR - .
R O N 5 vrrsem
. 210 A review of the files o_t CI/M .1.‘ b.in‘ mda. ro’ ‘“pmoa. or "‘irin& files . Ve

on eovert personnsl who:

w—eatar ot

‘ tl(No longer are being used;

(b)-. Do not utlofy ‘the requirements for obon'.lonal approval;

R

(6) Are of no further interest to the office of original request.

3. CI]CA records indicate the subject has been of interest to you
: ) for: ' '

er(pornionnl use !

'D {aformational purposes

"*. 8. Tt is requested that you motify CI/GA of the present operational status of G
subject, using the bottom of thlalfom_fox_- your oamment.

4. If no answer is received.from you within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you
‘are no longer interssted in the subject and will retire the file without further
notification to you. . . . - . . -
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) .(.'/IJL/. 4."L'L :’: ] ' .
rgat : Chief, cx/aporn onal Approval and Support Division
SUBJECT ¢
< "‘ /}‘ AilLS

1. A review of the files of CI/0A is being made for the purpose of retiring files
on covert persoansl who:

"{) No longer are being used; -
(v) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval;
(¢) Are of no further interest to the office of original request.

. 2.  CI/OA records indicate the subject has been of interast to you
o!.nco . M8 tor: Ma PpPinvg WoR A

m/o/porational use L )

C: tnfomtlonal purposes .

. 3, It is requasted that you notify CI/OA of the present op«rational statua of
aubjoet. using the bottom of this form for your comment.

) 4 xr no arswer is received from you within 30 days, C1/0A wiu assume that you
are no louger interested in the sabject and will retire the file without further
notiﬂcution to you. _ ‘ L ) . . .
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-and disclosed the fol'.owing informations R

- 1dsison agency with the U, S. Atomic Energy Cormission, for the Department of the

2949 at Cincinnatl, Ghio amd 12 Jasuary 15L9 at Pittsturgh, Pennaylvanis regied

v r

| | o —
. SECURITY INFORMATIAY
arORET
T. BE. Do ' . - 8 r,m 1952 o . . |
#61378 e ' ' |

-~ The files of G~2, Departaermt of the Army, were checked in Subject's name
on S Pebruary 1952, A file in the name of Thomss Edgar vas reviewed

e A 4T ey e b r AE sew $3ar 11T

In a letter to the Commanding General, 2nd Ammy, Fort George G. Meade, Mary- ;
lend from Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Washirngton, D. C., - ¢
dated 25 May 157, tbe Investigations Section states that information has been
received from the Plans and Operations Division, General Staff, U, S. Ary,

i
3
3
,

Army, that » Thomas Edgar was granted "Q" clearance on 2 February 15L9.
The AEC clearance number if NY 651, .

The above infarmation was predicated upon en L/S from 2nd Army, to Director
of Intelligence, requesting verification of *"Q® clearance regarding above individ-

e further reflscts that the FBI eonducfod mvestigaﬁm .on 18- January . §

‘ﬂ. Subject,

P tiEr e

S E C R E T CHIC ¥eo
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SECURITY K PEAUNEL |
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 SECRE |
_ Case Fo: 67378 8 april 1952

SYNOPSISs

i SUBJECT presently resides at 2596 MNeil Avenue and not at :
1596, He is married, has a son, about 25 years of age, SUBJEC? ‘

attended Ohio State University from 1935 to 1939, receiving a :
B.S.C. degreo, He was formerly employec as a garage mechanic
in Hilliard, Ghio and is presently Aasistant Director of a Ree
search Foundation at the Chio State University, Neighborhood . .
investigation was extrenely favorable, nothing of a derogatury - .
b - : nature was developed, Credit favorible ard Police negative. '

T . SUBJECT reportedly investigated by the Federal Bureau of Ip= ’ ‘
- ° vestigation, - R s :

1
i

R .
= R
R DLt
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Case ¥o; 67378 8 1pril 1952
ETEYH ABT CTYIZEXSHIP:
] i According to the records of the Registrars 0ffice, Ohio
e ) State University, SUBJECT was born in Wellston, Chio during
i - January 1903, :
EDUCATIGH:
- A% Columbus, Onios g \.
; ' __the records of the Registrars Office, Ohio State Urdversity
. , " ep 21 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was a student from
o o .7 1935 to 1939, at which time he gradusted with a B.S.C. degree,
; At Columbus, OMor - ..

&

On 7 February 1952, the records-of thé Ohio Bureau of
Credits revealed thrat SUBJECT 13 presently the Assistant Direce
tor of the Research Foundation of the Ghio State University. Upen
graduation from 0.5.U., or shortly thsreafter in December 1939,
SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fratemnity
Auditor. He later moved from that position to that of Assistant.
. Director in 1945, Prior to the time, he was employsd as a meche
- anie in Arch Alder's Chevrolet Garage, Hilliards, Chio,

. NEIOHBCRHOOD: -
At Columbus, GOhio:

On 2 April 1952, it vas determined that SUBJECT resides in
8n spartment building located at 2596 Neil Amemue, nsar the umde
versity. Mrs Mae OWEN, Apte "I7. 2596 Nell Avenus, stated hat

she has known the SUBJECT and his wifs since tho time of thsir
moving in the building, vhich was about three years ago. She

- degoridsd them as Smost substeuial people” and scded that SuBe
- JBCT is the Assistont Director of the Research Foundaticn, Ohio -

. State University. He 1s most capabls, likeable and renpestatle

~ man end enjoys a fine reputation in the building and in the :
. neighborhood generelly. She further stdted that the FBI. hag Ane -

vestigated hin seversl years ago, apparently in-connectios.adih.

+B4s Job at the Poundation, She described SUBJECT and kis wifs &s .

i
i
4
‘
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Case kos 67378 8 apr1 1952 ,'

Supper middle class® with one son, about twenty-five years of age
who is married and resides out of Ohio, although he is preeently
staying vith his folks because his wife i3 in & hospital in
- Colunbus with their newly Arrived baby, Informant stated that she
knew nothing but good relative to SUBJECT and his fuu,y and
that he is truly a patrnotic American, .
On 2 April 1952, Mrs Thamas REFDER, Apt. "B°, 25% ¥ell
Avenue, stated that she has known SUBJECT and his wife as neigh-
bors and that they are fine pe:ple, respected in the community
apd are conservative in their living and hubits, They have one
son, Ed, vho is precntly svaying with them, SUBJECT, according
to informant, is "homey" and does not drink or have any bad
labdits to bher tnouledgo. She considere him a ono-tmuud per=
cent mx-:lcnn. .

I P On 2 April 1952, Mrs. PV, HOHS‘E!, Apt. "C®, 2590 Neil
Y. BT . 77t Avenue, stated that she has been acquainted with the SURJECT and
R his wife for about a year as neighbors. She knew little about -
R L Sham except that they are nice people and well thought of in ',

. ths neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many social
. activities, Informant confirmed SUBJECT'Ss employment and added '
7 . that she knew of nothing of a dercgatory nature regarding the

. SUBJECT or hta family, .

: Nrs John R, SHOWEALL, Apt. "A", 896 uou Avenm, stated that

she has known SUBJECT and his wife- Jutthuoyunorancoﬂu

time they moved into the bullding, three ysars ago this monthe

She stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer

people, Thoy are respected in the coamunity and are quiet and con=

.. servative, SUBJECT neither drinks or carouses and is a -*hadbdody”,

. except that he plays a great deal of golf with her husband, I~

~ formant stated that SUBJECT'S son Ed is prasently with SUBJECT

_ coming here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn

_ Joungster, She added that SUBJECT has a fine poistion with the
Research Foundation as Assistant Dusctox-, and is a thmugh

mriean. :

ﬂm.ENGESI
A CO]MIMAQ, 0h10|

;" on 3 April 1952, wrs m.-vnv BROWER 2268 Summlt st.reet,
lutcd that she purcrased tbe prenimss on which she now resides,
from SUBJECT about twelve y7ars ago and although she did not lmow

the weese fanily except foo the real=estate transaction, she had .
. heard meny good things about them from naighbors that used to liw

3 .
]
K}
3
-

™
i
L
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Case Noi 67378 ToE B aprn 1952

in this part of the community. She stated that everyone seened
to bave a good word for both SUBEZJET and his wifé and she knev
of nothing darogatory im tre regard. the added that ¥rs John
MONROB, 2262 tumit Street, keew the SUBJECT and his wife,

On 3 April 1952, Mrs John MONROE, was interviewed and stated
that she had lmown the SUBJECT's wife since they were younsters
Uving in Hilllard, Ohio and that she has lmown SUBJECT since he
and his wife married nearly thirty years ago, The ee--='g vere

nerly employed by Arch Alder's Chevrolet Gagage in Hilliard, Ohieo
after vhich he returned 4o Onwio State University, He was later em=
ployed by 0.5.U, in some capatity, becoming Assistant Director of
the Research Foundation, Informant suggested another person that

¥aa acquainted with the e---='s, Nrs Harry MYERS, 6500 Dublin
Road, north of Columbus, Ohio, . ' )

A O ' 0n 3 April 1952, Mrs Harry MYERS, was interviewed and stated -
| A .. that she had imown the =e--=ts and that they were very close. -
i beeT L Te T friends, She knew of: pothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and ®
: b s stated that she considered the w=eee family as the highest type .
v T of people. SUBJECT's son, Ed, 18 engaged in some type of Engine
-+ ooring work, believed to be in Detroit, Michigan .

" AGEWTS NOTE:'

and personally lmown to the writer, 1s presently confined to a
"~ bespital and not aveilable for interview, o

: - Norman ARMENTROUT, Manager, Alder's Garage, Hilliard, Ohio
"stated that SUBJECT was the best nmechanic. they had ever had in
- the garage, -Informant stated that he has heard Mr. Adler make
this statemont many times since SUBJECYT 1eft in 1937. He further
stated that SUBJEC? and his wife had a fine reputation and were
- patriotic Anmericans, Informant had attended high scliool with
SUBJECT's son Ed,whom he described as a first rate fellow, who
-~ displayed that he came from good peaple,. :

a

. CREDIT AND CREDIT REFEREWCES

&% Colunbus, Ohies

7+ the resords of the ohdo Credlt Buresu, 83 S. Lth Street,
.~ examined on 7 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT woiTied Helen

“wonderful people and well thought of by everyons, SUBJEC?T vas fore

" It was determined that Areh Adi..r, SUBJECT's former a:playar. S

I,

:
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8 april 1752

Be in Hilltlards, Ohiog that he has worked for Alder's Garege iz
Hilliards until about 1527} that oo nad veen ourt and collectled /
8 claim from We Ohio Industrial Coxaissicn; further that he went o .
. to Ohio State University and graduated with a B.S.C. degree ia

: 1939 and thon went on the payroll of 0.5.U. in {ecember 19)9, :
) "Presently Asstistant Birector of e 0.5.0, Fesearch Poundatiea, -
and prior to thle was sssistant Praternity Auditér, Purther, ia T )
1949 he had financed an automobile throughn Gensrel Motore with a :

! nortgage of 49,00 which s prompt; that his credit reting s o 4

v g8uod, nothing aguinst him and most purchases are for cash, ' '

. ‘

S POLICE (CRINIMAL AMD SUBVERSIVE) RECOFISS

A\ Columbus, OMle: B

Lo The records of the Columbus Police Departasnt, on 7 Pebruary -
T 1952, failed Vo reveal any information on SURJECT, The files of
. .w ;. Vhe OMo Un=Ameriocan Activities Comaission were examined oa &
.7 Aprid 1952 and failed to reveal any information on SUBJECYT,
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° * Asgistant Director for Opesial (persticas .
ATTENTIONs Staff o : :

RO s Chisf, Special Security Division

SURECT? s PI 2359 -"'.",4' P - o | o
06118 \t ,/’ , :

* 1, Refersnce is made % your recquest dated 27 m 1951 for
& recommendation as to vhether an Operationsl Clsarance s~ould be granted
to psrait the wjm'omuwtnmwwdmnu.-
ployment,

e Ca s b Rl

2, The stached information recarding the Subject is furnished to
m 88 an aid in doumj.nlnc whether or not the Subject should be used under -
ou?.horuy of an Opouuoul Clearance in the upulty ut forth in m

¥ 3¢ This memorandum pertaina ohl; Lo ths sesigrent mentioned ia
’Inguﬂ 1 sbove. It ie requested that this office be informed of your
deoision as to vhether you intend to uss the Subject, If the Subject io
not used, the attachod material should be returned to the writer in a

sesled envelope marked 'Ma OnJ:," indicaum the reasons for not uamg '
m. m’“to !
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Thief, Sve:is]l Secxity Division
‘v, Clryton

S 8 Pe »

SUEJICY: PE-2359

1, The follewine tlorrartical deta {p #vailsabls on Sutj-ets

Thomas Zdser Davlg .
31594 Ye!l Avere
Columbug, Jhio

Acting Head of Pesearch, Jhio Lirte Univarsity
‘Research Foundstion .

BSC ta Business Adeintstr-tion 1939 Ohio S'a‘e U,
1979-1942 Assistnt Auditor, Desn's Off{cs

" Sinos 1942 has bean Assistant to Director
- : Regoarch Foundation.

o
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COVERT NAME CHECK REPORY P
DATE: 19 7ebruary 1952
Wf’o”o 67’73 oC 050 l 3 A
. 3 i i
In accordence with your request, a ccvert name cheek . o '
was conducted on Sudject with results es indicated below: ; .

BETURN paTE
2/&

"® 10/12/% - Investigation revealed nothing derogatory regaréing
- SubJect's character, reputation, employment, nsighborhood, and
assoclates. ) _ o . oy

iﬁwﬁdemﬂmmuhp B
> farned when cubject (s no longer covertly usod. lts existence & .
. ooistents must not be disciosad exoept fo CIA Stalf Gificess.
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SZCRET
T0 ] cuer Sp'ecial Sgcurif.y Division
Attn: :
134 .
FRON s S'\:Amr»ﬂs 5. Davis o Date_27 Des=tar 1951

SUBJECT: ~Jemoo-B7-Owensy—Pirevtor,-2hilo Stals | P2, # 2359
————Untverrtty-foverrdniantritonr—- - BB-742-AD

. & DIDLDE W___(@ ) W___ ()__
' Be Cil.RACTER OF CiSEr (1)0.C._z (2)P.0.Co_x (3)C.N.Co_ __(b)ces.ce_(S)P._

! .. © €« CLISSIFICATION: igent__ Clerical___Scrvice__ Otier__ Gover.

’ - De LR:Lz Europe g liddle Zast’  Far East ___Latin imcrica __Specific

E. SUBJLCT'S COVER: U.S. Govt. For. Govt. Acadenic . . .
: Coamrercial Religious Professional__ Pres. Empl, ®
. Undesignated Othar

Fe [.cuom Inveat.igauoh', including c"o':c;t x'i;:nt: chacks  ® .

covurt name checks only
Developmnt of. biographic data

speeial nane checks

SUGGh.S"'ED COVER FOR WLSTIGLTIONI

'General U8, Goverxment. intarest

’og-govemma_\t, comercial interest ®

'l'he chief of the int.ereat.ed Division has cortu'ied that 0s0 operational
filea and doc\.ment.a contain no information of mwatigauve or aocurity

I. Plonae retum attachued PRQ Part I PHS GS7'a Biog.Data vrit.h rosult
. SlogiEphiT Tate W" E3-742-4%

ot your action.
Oomcnl\duuluutanhjec\'ombﬁnmm.
nPer telephone oonvaraatiog g%nﬁag/.plnyon 29 Dac 5].

.Lnterest 1n ‘addition to that .set forth 1n FRQ I ond IL (Rﬁviewe« wn -—"’ o

[ SR
{
4
'
L

R U U o S
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 SECRED

SCURITY iRFuRSALCR

c3-1126 (Csvern) B |
© Priorivy ; . . . v
2) Teeenmdey 1951

© .. 'ENORANDUN FRu Chief, STC/SV
Lo o Chief, PLANS

T SUNReRL Raquest for Operational Clearance on Jazes 5. Owens, P
: Director, Ohio State Uaiversity Ressarch Fouadation o L

1. Vi\h reference to the cecvorsation betveen Mr. Kaufuan and i , r\
Rr. Osdera oa 20 Decemder 1951, 4% is requssted that action e takea . : ; =

. %e ssoure provisional operational oleaanse on Dr. Jasss 8. ‘Owsas,. S

° Dipeoter, Ohio State University Ressarch Foundation. . B

‘§o Subjest to successful clearanse, 4t s planned %o ave &

" sepresentative of FI¥ ecntact Ir. Uvens \hreugh aa sppointment arrangsd

¥y 00 to Seternise 4f ks would bo willing %o prepare & letter from the ;
Feuadatioa o \be Assricaa-Seandaaavian Foundation in Sew Tork. 2he
esatent of this letter would introduce and sponsor finaneially an N R AT
- agast vhom YN hus arranged to eend to oms of the. Geasdasavian GouAtTiR® .
uader speasership of ke Amsricun-Scandscavian Toundasion. ' u Sdeey S Vo
. : T -~ Bt

. s o . . . B D
$. %@, Ceus ead his aseistant, The==s B, Da}.)ﬁ;m Possess’ [-v.r'“’ Iy +
'GIA clearanes up %o sad ineluding ° eonasotion with & [ DI '

elassified CIA projeet bGeing carrisd cut by the Heppiag and Chartiag RS
 Saberatory. of the Foundatiea. The 0.8.U. Zssearch Fouadation kad & wlal=
ocusideredls wislacsifisd progrea, howewer, azd its coonsction Atk Lawe
CIA is 2ot pudlioly mewn. IS is understood skat iy, Harris Lyces, /';ﬁ .
1458, bas all the dstalls coaceraing the elsarsacod 6a.Dr. Ovens a2l . yoire B
[ Bavis. | . . s

"y 75M i extremsly saricus Vo cciplets thees arrengsments, asd
4% would be appreciated if you would ireat this voquest as & priceity

mattsr.

b

e ;f..‘
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ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTROCTIONS: Officer designations shouid be used i the ~TO""

miumn. Under each comment a ling should be drawn across sheet
a~.1 each comment numbered to correspond w:ln tne nuvider in the “TO' column.  Each officer should initial (check mark insutficient)
beicre further routing.  This Routing and Récord Sheat shouid be returned to Registry.

FRON: : ™y
Chief, PLARS oATD
L 21 Dec 1951
o Roow DaTE OFFLER'S l pun—
1. N
sec/SPB Sl oDy T .
: 11T s
v el Gy
t 8

AWs H

FERie: e

7. YT b
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SELURITT IXFCRMATION

€S-1124 (Ostorn)
Friority
21 Decenmbder 1951

MEMORAEDUM FCR: Chief, STC/SPB
FROM: : Chisf, FLAES

SUBJEC®: . - ' Request. for q:ouﬂml»(:lmnee on Jemoe ‘8.'0!“-.

‘Director, Ohio State University Research Foundatica

1. Vith reference to the conversation detween Mr. Eaufsan apd
Xr. Osborn -oa 20 December 1951, it is recuestad that action be taknn
%0 secure provisional operaticnmal clearaace ou Dr. Jamss §. Owens,
Director, Ohio State University Research Foundation,

2.' Subject to successful clearance, it is plamned to have &

sepresentative of FIW contact Dr. Owens through an appoiatment armg-( e

Tty 00 to determins if he wamld be villing to Pprepare a lattsr from the
Foundation to the American-Scandanavian Foundation in New York, The

" eontent of this letter would istroduce and sponsor fipancially an

agent vhom FDV has arranged to send to ons of the Seandanavian ecur’ries

' wnder wpansership of the Awsrican-Scandsnsvisa Foundatica.

.3, Dr.Ovons asd his assistant, Thoass B, Davis, slresdy possess -
& OIA oloarasce up to and including "Secret® in conmection with a
- glassifisd CIA project being carried out by the Mapping and Charting

. Laberatory of the Foundation. The.0,8.U. Bsssarch Poundation kas &

eonsideradls unclascifiod program, bowever, szd its connsction with
CIA s not pudlicly knowm. It 1s undorstood that ir. Earris Lyons, .
3458, has all the details concerning the clearances on Dr. Ovens and

. Davis, . . . PO

' By ¥OM is extremely anzious %o couplote these arrangoments, amd
4% would be sppreciated if you would treat this roqueet as & prierity
satior. o : e
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